

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0702-18	Version:	1	Name:	NDFs	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Approved	
File created:	6/19/2018			In control:	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	6/21/2018			Final action:	6/21/2018	
Enactment date:	6/21/2018			Enactment #:	R-404-2018	
Title:	A Resolution amending Resolution 347-2018 to correct the amount of the Agreement with the 16th District PTA, increasing it from \$1,300 to \$1,600. [Council Office, Maynard]					
Sponsors:						

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 00616994.pdf, 2. RESOLUTION - 404-2018.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/21/2018	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
6/21/2018	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
6/21/2018	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
6/19/2018	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket without Hearing	Pass

A Resolution amending Resolution 347-2018 to correct the amount of the Agreement with the 16th District PTA, increasing it from \$1,300 to \$1,600. [Council Office, Maynard] BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That Section 2 of Resolution 347-2018 be and hereby is amended to read as follows:

That an amount, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby is approved for payment to Winburn Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$150.00), Dress for Success Lexington, Inc. (\$1,200.00), Salvation Army (\$1,000.00), Harrod Hill Neighborhood (\$1,000.00), BlueGrass Community Foundation, Association Inc. (\$800.00). Lady Veterans Connect (\$800.00), The Lexington Dream Factory (\$800.00), Lexington Fairness (\$800.00), Lexington District Branch #23 of NABVETS (\$800.00), NAMI Lexington (\$800.00), PFLAG Lexington (\$800.00), Wavecrest Homeowners Association (\$600.00), Lexington Woman's Club (\$500.00),GreenHouse 17 (\$950.00),CMB (\$1,500.00), Pralltown Neighborhood Ministries. Inc. Association

16th (\$600.00), BlueGrass Community Foundation, Inc. (\$500.00). District PTA (\$1,600.00), Gardenside Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$300.00), The Tradition at Park's Edge Townhome Association (\$1,000.00), America in Bloom (\$3,350.00), The Lexington Hearing & Speech Center, Inc. (\$1,100.00), Kentucky Coalition, Inc. (\$1,000.00), Hope Center, Inc. (\$5,000.00), The Friends of the Lexington Mounted Police, Inc. (\$325.00), Highlands Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$500.00), Griffith Ballard Resident Council, Inc. (\$250.00), McConnell's Trace Neighborhood Meadowthorpe Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$500.00), Association, Inc. (\$500.00), Georgetown Street Area Neighborhood Association, Inc. (500.00)Masterson Station Neiahborhood Association. Inc. (\$500.00). Bracktown Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$500.00), Griffin Gate Community Association, Inc. (\$500.00), Coldstream Station Homeowners Association, Inc. (\$500.00), Marehaven Homeowners Association, Inc. (\$500.00), Greendale Homeowners Association, Inc. (\$500.00), Coventry Homeowners Association, Inc. (\$500.00), Townley Park Homeowners Association. Inc. (\$500.00), Aylesford Neiahborhood Association (\$1,000.00), Athens West Theatre Company (\$620.00), March Madness Marching Band (\$620.00), Foodchain (\$620.00), Moveable Feast (\$620.00), Seedleaf Fayette (\$620.00), The Urban League of Lexington, County, Inc. (\$500.00),Cumberland Hill Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$250.00), Volunteers of America of Hartland Homeowners Association, (\$500.00), KY, Inc. (\$150.00), Inc. Blackford Oaks Place Owner's Association (\$235.00), Spindletop Community Association, Inc. (\$1,000.00), The Lexington History Museum (\$750.00) Bluegrass Tomorrow. Inc. Males Working (BMW) Academy, Inc. (\$750.00), Black (\$337.00), Lexington Leadership Foundation, Inc. (\$338.00), Idle Hour Neighbors Alliance (\$1,000.00), Courtney Commons Association, Inc. (\$1,500.00), Cassidy Elementary School PTA (\$500.00), Clay's Spring Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$1,250.00), LansdowneMerrick Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$200.00), Lakeshore Village, Inc. (\$750.00), Lakes Edge Condominium Association, Inc. (\$500.00), and Lexington Humane Society (\$1,400.00), from account #1101 121002 71299, from various Council Districts, pursuant to the terms of the Agreements.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL